PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Craig Robert SCHELP	04/05/2012
Jonathan David LOEWEN	04/02/2012
Morten ZILMER	03/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PMC-SIERRA US, INC.
Street Address:	1380 Bordeaux Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13369202

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)480-9618 Phone: 2077784870

Email: DRH@LETTERSPATENT.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: PATENT LAW OFFICE OF D.R. HASZKO

Address Line 1: 499 MOSHER HILL ROAD
Address Line 4: FARMINGTON, MAINE 04938

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50916_21
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis R. Haszko

Total Attachments: 12

source=50916_21_PAT_6697-2_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028118 FRAME: 0123 P \$40,00 13369

501902761

source=50916_21_PAT_6697-2_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=50916_21_PAT_6697-2_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=50916_21_PAT_6697-2_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=50916_21_PAT_6697-2_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif source=50916_21_PAT_6697-2_Executed_Assignment#page6.tif source=50916_21_PAT_6697-2_Executed_Assignment#page7.tif source=50916_21_PAT_6697-2_Executed_Assignment#page8.tif source=50916_21_PAT_6697-2_Executed_Assignment#page9.tif source=50916_21_PAT_6697-2_Executed_Assignment#page10.tif source=50916_21_PAT_6697-2_Executed_Assignment#page11.tif source=50916_21_PAT_6697-2_Executed_Assignment#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 028118 FRAME: 0124

We:

Craig Robert SCHELP, 10701, 156 Street, Surrey, British Columbia, V3R 9X3, CANADA

Jonathan David LOEWEN, 4535 Belcarra Bay Road, Belcarra, British Columbia, V3H 4P5, CANADA

Morten ZILMER, Lejrevej 6, Oelstykke, 3650, DENMARK

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as February 8, 2011 we did sell and assign to:

PMC-SIERRA US, INC. 1380 Bordeaux Drive Sunnyvale, CA 94089 U.S.A.

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/369,202 filed February 8, 2012, relating to, and entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ALGORITHMIC TCAM PACKET CLASSIFICATION

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, including United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/440,637, filed February 8, 2011 relating to, and entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ALGORITHMIC TCAM FOR PACKET CLASSIFICATION

and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

IGNED at	Bu	rnaby			Lass	<u> La</u>
	•	Cjiý or	Town		C	ountry
nis <u>5</u>	_day of	April.	2012	*		
		. .:			4	
			Craig Robe	nt SCHELF	de la companya de la	

annual .	STAT	TEMENT BY W	/ITNESS			
	<u>na Lee</u>		whose full	post office	address is	
	(name of witne					
2222	Baxte	v M				
13477			K & GOOLOOL X X	ond hoe t		
as personally	present and dent and such a	id see Craig K ssionor is ners	obert SCHt onally know	LP executi in to me to	e the he the	
	ent and such doc		onany mon	111 12 11100 100 1	~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			No.	£ ::%		
					Minggini i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	
			aign	ature of Wit	ness	
IGNED at	, was a second of the second o	City or	Town		C	ountry
nis	day of		2012			
			Jonathan (David LOE	WEN	
						¥-
	STA"	TEMENT BY V	VITNESS			
*			whose full	post office	address is	
	(name of witne	ss)				
		***************************************			***	
vas personally	present and d	id see Jonathe	an David L(DEWENex	ecute the	
viimin assig nm i ierson describ	ent and such a ed in such doc	issignur is pers ument.	onany Know	vii tu ille tu	na ma	
norm (normalistic et al. and and analysis of grade)	عصنعط وور عصاميا يصين ياسيوسي	THE STATE OF STATE				
				ntion at 1811		
			aign	ature of Wil	111022	}

City or Town Country this day of 2012 Morten ZILMER	SIGNE	D at		
STATEMENT BY WITNESS I,			•	Country
STATEMENT BY WITNESS I	this	day of	, 2012	
I,			Morten ZILMER	
was personally present and did see Morten ZILMER execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document. Signature of Witness		STATE	MENT BY WITNESS	
was personally present and did see Morten ZILMER execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document. Signature of Witness	1,		whose full post off	ice address is
was personally present and did see Morten ZILMER execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document. Signature of Witness				
City or Town Country this day of 2012 PMC-SIERRA US, INC. By:	assignr	rsonally present and did a ment and such assignor is	see Morten ZILMER execute th	e within
City or Town Country this day of 2012 PMC-SIERRA US, INC. By:			Signature of	Witness
PMC-SIERRA US, INC. By: Title: STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, whose full post office address is (name of witness) was personally present and did see execute the within assignment and such assignee is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.	SIGNEI	D at		
PMC-SIERRA US, INC. By: Title: STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, whose full post office address is (name of witness) was personally present and did see execute the within assignment and such assignee is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.			City or Town	Country
By: Title:	his	day of	2012	
Title: STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, whose full post office address is (name of witness) was personally present and did see execute the within assignment and such assignee is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.			PMC-SIERRA US,	INC.
STATEMENT BY WITNESS whose full post office address is (name of witness) was personally present and did see execute the within assignment and such assignee is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.			Ву:	
whose full post office address is (name of witness) was personally present and did see execute the within assignment and such assignee is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.			Title:	
(name of witness) was personally present and did see execute the within assignment and such assignee is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.		STATE	MENT BY WITNESS	
execute the within assignment and such assignee is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.	¥	(name of witness	***************************************	fice address is
execute the within assignment and such assignee is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
Signature of Witness	execute	the within assignment a	nd such assignee is personally	known to me
			Signatura of	Witness

We:

Craig Robert SCHELP, 10701, 156 Street, Surrey, British Columbia, V3R 9X3, CANADA

Jonathan David LOEWEN, 4535 Belcarra Bay Road, Belcarra, British Columbia, V3H 4P5, CANADA

Morten ZILMER, Lejrevej 6, Oelstykke, 3650, DENMARK

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as February 8, 2011 we did sell and assign to:

PMC-SIERRA US, INC. 1380 Bordeaux Drive Sunnyvale, CA 94089 U.S.A.

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/369,202 filed February 8, 2012, relating to, and entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ALGORITHMIC TCAM PACKET CLASSIFICATION

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, including United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/440,637, filed February 8, 2011 relating to, and entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ALGORITHMIC TCAM FOR PACKET CLASSIFICATION

and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

SIGNED at	77				
		City or	Town	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Country
this	_day of	,	2012 .		
		Ĉ	Craig Rob	en SCHELP	
	ST/	TEMENT BY W	ITNESS	***************************************	
),	name of witn	ess)	whose ful	l post office addres	s is
vas personally vithin assignm verson describ	ent and such	assignor is perso	onally knov	ELP execute the wn to me to be the nature of Witness	
	, en				
SIGNED at		Belcarro	X	Č	anning kalen
his <u>2</u>	day of	City or			Country
		.	Jonathan	David LOEWEN	
				ĺ	
	ST/	ATEMENT BY W	ITNESS		
	(name of with	ess)	٠	l post office addres	sis
H535	Belcar	sa Bay	<i>QJ</i>		
30,000			<u>3h 41</u>	The same of the sa	
was personally	present and ent and such	did see Jonatha assignor is perso	ın David L	OEWEN execute the wn to me to be the	10
			¥22.3	ENDLY	
			Sim	esentiMy to anuter	V****

SIGNED at		
	City or Town	Country
hisday of	, 2012	
	Morten ZILMER	
TATE	EMENT BY WITNESS	
		ιρι
(name of witnes	whose full post of	TICE address is
	I see Morten ZILMER execute the is personally known to me to be	
	Signature o	f Witness
SIGNED at		
	City or Town	Country
thisday of	, 2012	
	PMC-SIERRA US	INC.
	Ву:	
	Title:	
STATI	EMENT BY WITNESS	
I,(name of witnes	whose full post of	fice address is
(name of withes	s)	
was personally present and did execute the within assignment to be the person described in s	and such assignee is personally	known to me
	Signatura n	f Witness

We:

Craig Robert SCHELP, 10701, 156 Street, Surrey, British Columbia, V3R 9X3, CANADA

Jonathan David LOEWEN, 4535 Belcarra Bay Road, Belcarra, British Columbia, V3H 4P5, CANADA

Morten ZILMER, Lejrevej 6, Oelstykke, 3650, DENMARK

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as **February 8, 2011** we did sell and assign to:

PMC-SIERRA US, INC. 1380 Bordeaux Drive Sunnyvale, CA 94089 U.S.A.

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/369,202 filed **February 8, 2012**, relating to, and entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ALGORITHMIC TCAM PACKET CLASSIFICATION

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, including United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/440,637, filed February 8, 2011 relating to, and entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ALGORITHMIC TCAM FOR PACKET CLASSIFICATION

and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

SIGNED a	at		
		City or Town	Country
his	day of	, 2012	
		Craig Robert SCH	IELP
***************************************	STAT	EMENT BY WITNESS	
,	(name of witnes	whose full post of	fice address is
vithin ass		d see Craig Robert SCHELP exessignor is personally known to me ument,	1
		Signature of	f Witness
SIGNED a	day of	City or Town	Country
		Jonathan David L	OEWEN
	CTAT	EMENT BY WITNESS	
i.	3141	whose full post of	fice address is
s,	(name of witne	ss)	ince addited is

vithin ass		d see Jonathan David LOEWEN ssignor is personally known to me ument.	
		Signature of	f Witness

GNED at	(5/4/4/42 City or Town Marche, 2012	w c	275 ///01// Country
s 22 day of .	March, 2012	#	de source
Anna Marian Mari	- <u></u>	CONTON	
	Morten	ZILMER	
Š.	TATEMENT BY WITNES	S	
TOMMY HESSEL	ンタ <i>達 配 G</i> whose vitness)	full post office add	lress is
16/14/6/- /3	3 Ulstykk	4	
vas personaliv present ar	nd did see Morten ZILMEI	Rexecute the within	1
essignment and such ass described in such docume	ignor is personally known	to me to be the per	son
	· ·	7. [[]	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature of Witnes	8
SIGNED at			
	City or Town		Country
hisday of	, 2012	•	
	iniminum		
	PMC-S	IERRA US, INC.	
	Ву:		

	TATEMENT BY WITNES		
·-			
I,	whose witness)	e tuli post office add	iress is
lizasiza az a	کی پیمپر بیمبر پیمپر کو		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	:		
was personally present all execute the within assion	nd did see ment and such assignee is	s personally known	to me
be the person describe	d in such document.	-	

Signature of Witness

We:

Craig Robert SCHELP, 10701, 156 Street, Surrey, British Columbia, V3R 9X3, CANADA

Jonathan David LOEWEN, 4535 Belcarra Bay Road, Belcarra, British Columbia, V3H 4P5, CANADA

Morten ZILMER, Lejrevej 6, Oelstykke, 3650, DENMARK

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as **February 8, 2011** we did sell and assign to:

PMC-SIERRA US, INC. 1380 Bordeaux Drive Sunnyvale, CA 94089 U.S.A.

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/369,202 filed **February 8, 2012**, relating to, and entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ALGORITHMIC TCAM PACKET CLASSIFICATION

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, including United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/440,637, filed February 8, 2011 relating to, and entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ALGORITHMIC TCAM FOR PACKET CLASSIFICATION

and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

SIGNED a	at		1
	***************************************	City or Town	Country
nis	day of	, 2012 ،	
		Craig Robert SCH	ELP
	STA	TEMENT BY WITNESS	
<u></u>	(name of witn	whose full post off	fice address is
<i>i</i> ithin ass		did see C raig Robert SCHELP exe assignor is personally known to me cument.	
		Signature of	Witness
iiGNED a	day of	City or Town	Country
		Jonathan David L	OEWEN
	ST/	TEMENT BY WITNESS	
	(name of witn	whose full post off	fice address is
vithin ass	ignment and such	did see Jonathan David LOEWEN assignor is personally known to me	
oerson de	scribed in such do		3.8.0
		Signature of	VVitness

SIGNED	at				
		City	or Town	Cot	intry
this	day of	^p	2012		
			Morten ZILMEF		
	ST	ATEMENT BY	WITNESS		
l	(name of wit	ness)	whose full post	office address is	
was ners	onally present and	did saa Mnrts	n 711 MFQ avacuta	ha within	
assignme	nt and such assig in such documen	nor is personal	ly known to me to	be the person	
			Signature	of Witness	
SIGNED a	11 <u>JIV</u>	NWXIE.	CALIFORI	JiA	
this	1	Ama /	Town 1	Cou	ntry
FE 1829	day of	1433	2012 PMC-SIERRA Ü	sadgaass	
			ву:	SWM688	<u> </u>
			Tille: CHIE/S	TEUMLIS/	<u> 1740ER</u>
	ST.	ATEMENT BY	WITNESS		
1,	MN MEN	<u> </u>	whose full post	office address is	
138	name of with	X DRIVE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
William Com	hall arrange and	l	······································	7	
execute th	nally present and e within assignme	nt and such as	signee is persona	lly known to me	
to be the p	erson described l	n such docume	<u> WWW</u>		
***************************************			Signature	CH ANTHICOS	

> PATENT REEL: 028118 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 04/27/2012